501982087 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrey Nikitin	01/09/2008
Ranko Scepanovic	01/09/2008
Igor Kucherenko	01/09/2008
William Lau	01/17/2008
Cheng-Geng Kong	01/17/2008
Hui-Yin Seto	01/17/2008
Andrej Zolotykh	01/14/2008
Ivan Pavisic	01/08/2008
Sandeep Bhutani	01/08/2008
Aiguo Lu	01/08/2008
Ilya Lyalin	01/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Logic Corporation
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane
Internal Address:	MS D-106
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12015925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312 Email: dedminster@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0201

Correspondent Name: David D. Brush

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L13.12-0301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David D. Brush

Total Attachments: 9

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page1.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page2.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page3.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page4.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page5.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page6.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page7.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page8.tif

source=2012-07-09_Executed-Assignment_06-1034#page9.tif

Attorney Docket No. 06-1034/L13.12-0301

D እ ማጭነም

PAT
acknowledged we the consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
representatives the attitude ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns
Countries, in and to any the said of the said of the United States and one said the
countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in t
<pre>a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States filed on</pre>
an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
date herewith and , 06-1034/L13.12-0301 and/or out Tiled on
an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No.
and is entitled: SIGNAL DELAY SKEW REDUCTION SYSTEM and in and to said application and a divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other
divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application and at Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other applications for the United States and all other applications and all other applications are applications.
Countries on any of make been or shall be filed in the United States and attacks
which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on sai improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said intent and processors, assigns and legal representatives to carry out of
Continuing substitute of this Assignment, the undersigned will executed all states the
continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all papers; communicate to said Assigned, its successors, assignments, and attorney and other facts known to the
representatives shall possible which said Assignee, its succession thereof; an
representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper applications to patents and all patents on said improvements and all patents on said improvements.
applications to patents and all patents on said improvements and all successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant with said Assissant
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly the same as been made to others by the undersigned, and that full more same as been made to others by the undersigned, and that full more same as been made to others by the undersigned, and that full more same as been made to others by the undersigned, and that full more same as been made to others by the undersigned.
the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned, and that full right to convey
Name: /////
Andrey Nikitin Date 01/09/08
nell
Witness:
Witness Date 01/14/08
Printed: Ivan Mazurento
Witness A A . (
Address: Molodethaces st. 17 1852
VL: 1: NA
n Moscow Region,
Russia

P Score	the table of the desired to the second of the foreign control of the second of the sec	Date 1/9/07
Name: Ranko Sceparovic	A 1	bate //
Witness: And Moshieke to	iliah	Date 01 09 08
Witness AMY YOSHIOKA BAL	ISH	
Witness 40764 GUALALA PL		
FREMONT, CA 9453	39	
Name: Igor Kucherenko		Date
Witness:		Date
Witness Printed:		
Witness Address:		
Name: William Lau		Date
Witness:		Date
Witness Printed:		
Witness Address:		
Name: Cheng-Gang Kong		Date
Witness:		Date
Printed: Witness		
Address:		

Name: Ranko Scepanovic	Date	
Kaimo Scepatiovic		
Witness:	Date	
Witness		
Printed:		
Witness		
Address:		
Name: Whype	011	70/00
Igor Kudherenko	Date	13108
sull.	_	
Witness:	Date	114/08
Witness Printed: IVG4 MG74V44Ko		
Witness: Molodezhnaya st. H, fl. 52, Khimki, Moscow region,		
Knimb Maccour 2000		
Russia		
Name:		N 1
William Lau	Date	
Witness:	Date	
Witness Printed:		
Witness		
Address:		
Name:		
Cheng-Gang Kong	Date	
Witness:	Date	
Witness		
Printed:		
Witness Address:		77 - 14 <u>4.</u> 14.

Name:	Dan In Co.			Date
	Ranko Scepanovic			
Witness	·	1	•	Date
Witness				4.41
Printed	=		•	
Witness Address	· =			
		•		
Name:	Igor Kucherenko	•		Date
		·		
Witness				Date
Witness Printed	<u> </u>	·		
Witness				
Address	ī			
Name:	La VIII Fam			1/17/10
TAPTILLS:	William Lau		1	Date 1/17/08
Witness	V4 C			1/ -/ 0/
				Date
Witness Printed	: VICTOR SUEN			·
Witness	: 765 Sycamore Dr			
11001.000	- 765 Sycamore Dr. - Milpitas, CA 9503			
	- Milpitas, CA 9503)		
Mame:(Uf-horsp			Date 1/17/2.008
•	Cheng- Gang Kong			
Wilness	- HAM			Date 1/17/2008
Witness Printed	: HONG-HIM LIM			' (
Witness Address	: 765 Sycamore Dr		•	
	Milpitas CA95035		,	
	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Name: A Selv Hul Vin Seth		Date ///7/08
Witness: DERRICK BUTT		Date 1/17/08
Witness 765 Sycamore Drive, Milpitas CA 95035		
Name: Andrej Zolotykh		Date
Witness	:	Date
Printed:		
Nante :		
Tvan Pavisic Witness:		Date
Witness:		Date
Witness Address:		
Name:Sandeep Bhutani		Date
Witness;		Date
Witness Printed:		
Witness Address:		

Name;	Da ţ.	
Hui-Yin Seto		
Witness:	Date	3
Witness Printed:		
Witness Address:		
Name:	Date	01/14/2008
Witness:	Date	. 01/14/2008
witness Ivan Magurenko		
Witness Molodethnaya st., 34, + Khimki, Moscow region,	l.52,	
Khimbi, Moscow region, Russia		
Alleren		
Name: Ivan Pavisic	Date	
Witness:	Date	
Witness Printed:		
Witness Address:		
	. •	
		. •
Name: Sandeep Bhutani	Date	
Witness:	.	
Witness	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed: Witness Address:		
Address:		

PATENT

REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0208

Name: Hui-Yin Seto	_ Da	ate
	والمراجع المراجع المرا	magness and an experience of the first of the
Witness:	_ Da	ate
Witness Printed:		
Witness		
Address:		
Name:Andrej Zolotykh	Da	ate
Andrej zolotykn		•
Witness:	Da	ate
Witness Printed:		

Witness Address:		
_		
Name: J D	_ Da	ate 01/08/2008
Ivan Pavisic		,
Witness: Madoro	_ Da	ate 01/08/2008
Witness Printed: Mkola Lapovanov, C		
Witness		
Address: 521 DEL MEDIO ANS APT		
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94.		
		11
Name: Sandeep Bhutjani	_ De	ate 1/8/2018
10		/ /
Witness: Rad ovan	Da	ate_01/08/2008
Witness Printed: NKOW LADOVANOVIC		
Witness Address: 521 No. Mango Ave	APT 105	
Ad not only	51	

Name: Aiguo Lu	Date 1/8/2008
Witness: Rusaram	Date 01/08/2008
Witness Printed: NIKOW PAOOVANOVIC	
Witness Address: 521 DEL MEDIO AVE APT 105	
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94046	
Name: Tlya Lyalin	Date
Witness:	Date
Witness Printed:	·
Witness Address:	

Name:	Date
Aiguo Lu	
Witness:	Date
Witness Printed:	
Witness Address:	
Name: Lyalin Ilya Lyalin	Date 01/09/2008
Witness:	Date 01/14/08
Witness Ivan Mazyvenko	, ,
Mitness: Molodethaya St., 34, fl. 52,	
Khimti, Moscow region, Russia	•
[MS 519	

RECORDED: 07/09/2012